
3201 Stanley St

Stevens Point, WI 54481

PH: 715-345-5000

FAX: 715-345-5007 ES-05
CHANGE ORDER BREAKDOWN   --   WORKSHEET

JOB NAME: Kronenwetter Well

ARCH JOB NO: 2021.022

ELLIS JOB NO: 23061

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: ES-05

DESCRIPTION: RFI #7 - Attic Scuttle Relocation

DATE: 05/28/24

ITEM MATERIAL LABOR VENDOR/SUB

General Conditions 18 45 0

Ellis Construction 350 900

Existing attic scuttle to remain. 

New attic scuttle to be located just to the West of 

      the new trusses. 

FRP ceiling color to match existing as close as possible.

SUB - TOTALS 368 945 0

    SALES TAX  ON  MATERIAL 5.50% 20

    TAX & INS ON LABOR 27.00% 255

    LIABILITY INS 0.600% 2 7 0

 BOND 1.00% 4 12 0

SUB - TOTALS                                                      394 1,219 0

PROFIT & OVERHEAD :                    

 LAB & MAT = 5.00% 20 61

SUBCONTRACTORS = 5.00% 0

SUB - TOTALS 414 1,280 0

$1,694

CONTRACT TIME WILL BE INCREASED BY: Work Days

SUBMITTED BY ELLIS STONE CONSTRUCTION:  BY: DATE:

ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL OF CHANGE:  BY: DATE:

OWNER'S APPROVAL CHANGE:  BY: DATE:

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT  

Zach
Pen
Bad Gimmals

Zach
Pen
5/28/24



 

P:\2021\2021.022 - Kronenwetter - Meter Station-DWTF\Construction\RFP\RFP 03 - Attic Scuttle\Support\RFP 03 - Attic 
Scuttle.docx  Page 1 of 1 

 

 
May 17, 2024 
 
 
 
Mr. Zach Gilmaster 
Ellis Construction 
3201 Stanley Street 
Stevens Point, WI 54481 
 
 
Subject:  RFP 03 – Modify Attic Scuttle Location 
 
 
 
Dear Zach: 
 
Additional trusses added to the exiting Well No. 2 roof landed in the middle of the existing attic 
scuttle (attic access hatch).  
 
Based on the response to RFI 7, please provide a cost to move the scuttle to a location in between 
joists/trusses beyond where new trusses were installed. See attached. New scuttle shall be in 
accordance with Plan Detail A101 Attic Access Hatch. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 

 
 
 
Joe Kafczynski 
Project Engineer 
 
Enclosures 
 
 



 
REVIEWER(S) J. Kafczynski 

DATE 5-17-2024 
 

 
Page 1 of 1 

 

 RFI RESPONSE 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
CONTRACT: Village of Kronenwetter – Well #2 Treatment Facility  

 

Received Date: May 17, 2024 

 

WE ARE RESPONDING TO THE FOLLOWING RFI: 

RFI # : 007 

Section: N/A 

Description: Existing Attic Scuttle Location 

  
COMMENTS:  
 

1. Please provide a cost to move the scuttle to a location in between joists/trusses beyond where new 
trusses were installed. See attached. New scuttle shall be in accordance with Plan Detail A101 
Attic Access Hatch.  
 

 

 
To: 
 
Mr. Zach Gilmaster 
Ellis Construction 
3201 Stanley Street 
Stevens Point, WI 54481 
Phone: 715.345-5000, ext 133 
Email: zach@elliswi.com 
 

 
From: 
 
Mr. Matthew Patterson    
Becher-Hoppe Associates, Inc. 
330 N. 4th Street 
Wausau, WI 54403 
Phone: 715.845.0418 
Email: mpatterson@becherhoppe.com 
 



jkafczynski
Arrow

jkafczynski
Polygon




